GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 1000
TO BE ANSWERED ON 8™ FEBRUARY, 2022

OPERATION FLOOD’S PHASE 11
1000. SHRI MANICKAM TAGORE B:

Will the Minister of FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
HEIUTeleT, JR[aTele] eI A

be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is true that the Government is considering to launch phase-Il of Operation
Flood;

(b) whether it is true that the phase-I1 of Operation Flood was limited to only one district in
the entire nation as against the Operation Flood was carried throughout the length and
breadth of the country which really helped the country to achieve self sufficiency in milk;

(c) if so the details thereof; and
(d) the details of target and funds earmarked for the phase-I1 of operation Flood?
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
(SHRI PARSHOTTAM RUPALA)

(@) to (d) No, Sir. There is no such proposal namely phase Il of operation Flood is under
consideration of Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying. However, this Department
is implementing following schemes for Dairy Development across the country:
1) National Programme for Dairy Development (NPDD)
2) Dairy processing and Infrastructure Development Fund (DIDF)
3) Supporting Dairy Cooperatives and Farmer Producer Organizations engaged in dairy
activities (SDCFPO)
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